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Product description 
1 caramel stroopwafels in a flowpack (39g ℮). 36 singlepacks in a counterbox. 
 
Waffles with 50% caramel flavour filling 
Ingredients: glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, sugar, palm fat, 8% butter (milk) sugar syrup, soya flour, 
rapeseed oil, salt, emulsifier (soya lecithin, E471), raising agent (E500), cinnamon, acid (citric acid), 
Bourbon vanilla. 
 
Nutritional value per 100g 

Energy 1803 kJ / 429 kcal 
Fat 16 g 
Of which saturates 9,0 g 
Carbohydrate 67 g 
Of which sugars 38 g 
Fibre 1,5 g 
Protein 3,5 g 
Salt 0,60 g 

 
 

Allergens Presence 
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) or products thereof Yes 
Crustaceans or products thereof No 
Egg or products thereof No 
Fish or products thereof No 
Peanuts or products thereof No 
Soy or products thereof Yes 
Cow’s milk or products thereof (including lactose) Yes 
Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, 
Macadamia / Queensland nuts) or products thereof 

No 

Celery or products thereof No 
Mustard or products thereof No 
Sesame or products thereof No 
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 – E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 
10 mg/litre expressed as SO2 

No 

Lupine or products thereof No 
Molluscs or products thereof No 

 
Microbiological values 
Aerobic plate count < 10.000 cfu / gram 
Enterobacteriaceae < 10 cfu / gram 
Yeast and Moulds < 250 cfu / gram 
Salmonellae Absent in 25 gram 

 
Analytical values  
Water activity < 0,60 
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Product values 
Color  : golden brown 
Shape  : round, diameter 90mm 
Weight  : ± 39g 
Flavour  : sweet, butter, cinnamon, vanilla 
Smell  : sweet, butter 
Texture  : crispy, during shelf life soft to tough bite. 
 
Suitable for 
Vegetarians : yes 
Vegans  : no 
Kosher  : yes – certified (Kosher-Dairy) 
Halal  : yes – not certified 
 
Storage conditions 
Store in a cool, airtight, dry place (max. 22°C). 
 
Shelf life 
Max. 365 days from production. 
 
Legislation 
This product complies with all relevant Dutch and EU legislation. 
 
Irradiation 
The product is not irradiated. 
 
GMO 
The policy in our company is to avoid ingredients, additives and/or flavourings which may be derived from 
GMO’s and therefore no labeling is required according to Regulation EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003. For 
all relevant raw materials we have statements/certificates from the suppliers. 
 
Certificates 
BRC, IFS 
 
Country of origin 
The Netherlands. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Disclaimer 
This information is given to the best of our knowledge. However, it is the responsibility of the customer to determine whether the applicability of 
this information is suitable for the correct purpose. All information is valid until revision. This document is printed automatically and therefore 
not been signed. 


